
RESOLUTION 2004-274

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE, TO
UTILIZE THE STATE CITIZEN'S OPTION FOR PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM FUNDS

WHEREAS, under the State Supplemental Law Enforcement Services Fund
(SLESF), the State appropriated funding for local law enforcement operations and
services for Fiscal Year 2004-05; and

WHEREAS, Elk Grove's portion of the SLESF funding is anticipated to be
approximately $160,188; and

WHEREAS, under the condition of the program, the City of Elk Grove shall use
SLESF funds exclusively to support front-line police operations and services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, at a public hearing held on November 3, 2004,
considered these written requests separate and apart from the process applicable to
propose allocations of the City General Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council
of the City of Elk Grove hereby accepts the grant for the State Citizen's Option for
Public Safety funding and increases the Fiscal Year 2004-05 Fund 218 (State COPS
Grant) revenue and expense budget from $117,500 to $161,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 3rd
day of November 2004.

ATIEST:

~t~~
PEGGYOACKN, CITY CLERK

APPR~~Fq AS TO FORM:

/.r~~
oo.kv B. MANZANETII,
CITY ATTORNEY



Beginning Balance
Interest

2003/2004 SLESF Expenditures
Supplemental Law Enforcement Services Fund

989.93
$127,811.00
$128,800.93

Vendor
A&S Motorcycle
Best Buy
HP On-Line
Muni Metrix
Staples
Staples
Cap Data
Intelligent Computer Solutions
Data 911
Mobile Video
American River Bike Shop
Ocean Systems
Ocean Systems

Description
4 Training Bikes
Digital Cameras
5 HP Compaq IPAQ
Image Flow System
Cameras
Cameras
MS Software
Hard Drive Duplex
MDT Standard Package
Computer - Car
4 Police Bikes
Printer & Software
ADVID Media Composer

Debit
54,935.32
9,914.14
2,160.81

13,214.00
646.44

1,508.35
710.07

2,517.42
6,512.54
1,900.00
5,839.02
7,548.00

20,252.00

$ 73,865.61
$ 63,951.47
$ 61,790.66
$ 48,576.66
$ 47,930.22
$ 46,421.87
$ 45,711.80
$ 43,194.38
$ 36,681.84
$ 34,781.84
$ 28,942.82
$ 21,394.82
$ 1,142.82



CERTIFICA TION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2004-274

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) 55

CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on the ~d day of November 2004 by the following vote:

AYES 3:

NOES 0:

ABSTAIN 0:

ABSENT 0:

RECUSALS 2:

COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary
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Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk
City of Elk Grove, California


