RESOLUTION 2004-274

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE, TO UTILIZE THE STATE CITIZEN'S OPTION FOR PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM FUNDS

WHEREAS, under the State Supplemental Law Enforcement Services Fund (SLESF), the State appropriated funding for local law enforcement operations and services for Fiscal Year 2004-05; and

WHEREAS, Elk Grove's portion of the SLESF funding is anticipated to be approximately \$160,188; and

WHEREAS, under the condition of the program, the City of Elk Grove shall use SLESF funds exclusively to support front-line police operations and services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, at a public hearing held on November 3, 2004, considered these written requests separate and apart from the process applicable to propose allocations of the City General Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby accepts the grant for the State Citizen's Option for Public Safety funding and increases the Fiscal Year 2004-05 Fund 218 (State COPS Grant) revenue and expense budget from \$117,500 to \$161,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 3rd day of November 2004.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI. CITY ATTORNEY

2003/2004 SLESF Expenditures Supplemental Law Enforcement Services Fund

Beginning Balance			\$127,811.00
Interest		989.93	\$128,800.93
Vendor	Description	Debit	
A&S Motorcycle	4 Training Bikes	54,935.32	\$ 73,865.61
Best Buy	Digital Cameras	9,914.14	\$ 63,951.47
HP On-Line	5 HP Compaq IPAQ	2,160.81	\$ 61,790.66
Muni Metrix	Image Flow System	13,214.00	\$ 48,576.66
Staples	Cameras	646.44	\$ 47,930.22
Staples	Cameras	1,508.35	\$ 46,421.87
Cap Data	MS Software	710.07	\$ 45,711.80
Intelligent Computer Solutions	Hard Drive Duplex	2,517.42	\$ 43,194.38
Data 911	MDT Standard Package	6,512.54	\$ 36,681.84
Mobile Video	Computer - Car	1,900.00	\$ 34,781.84
American River Bike Shop	4 Police Bikes	5,839.02	\$ 28,942.82
Ocean Systems	Printer & Software	7,548.00	\$ 21,394.82
Ocean Systems	ADVID Media Composer	20,252.00	\$ 1,142.82

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2004-274

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 3rd day of November 2004 by the following vote:

AYES 3: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

RECUSALS 2: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California